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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 2263 [NW2842E]

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 24 AUGUST 2012

2263. Mr TD Harris (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

What are the reasons why (a) he and (b) his deputy minister were not available to attend economics oral question session on 15 August 2012.

NW2842E

REPLY:

(a) The Minister of Finance was unavailable to attend the economics oral question session on 15 August 2012 due to the previous international commitment in Argentina, which he had accepted prior to the scheduling of the questions to the Economic Cluster.


(b) The Deputy Minister of Finance was present in the National Assembly to answer the oral questions posed to the minister of finance.

